



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 23/2024

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC BUILDINGS AMERICAS INC

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kanu Priya, Ms. Rachna
Bishnoi, Mr. Saransh Vijay and Mr.
Daksh Oberoi, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar
Mishra, Mr. Alexander Mathai
Paikaday, Mr. Lakshay Gunawat
and Mr. Krishnan V., Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

09.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks, and is granted a period of four weeks to file a reply/ written synopsis not exceeding five pages giving a chronological list of dates, events and documents, if any, alongwith relevant duly highlighted judgments which the appellant wishes to rely upon.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 20.01.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/Ab