



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 23/2024

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC BUILDINGS
AMERICAS INC

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kanu Priya, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS
AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
20.01.2025

%

1. Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC appears on behalf of the respondent and submits that the matter has been assigned to her recently. She seeks further time to file reply.
2. Last opportunity of six (6) weeks is granted to file reply/written submissions. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three (3) weeks thereafter.
3. List on 2nd May, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 20, 2025

tp