



\$~1.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 23/2024

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC  
BUILDINGS AMERICAS INC

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kanu Priya, Advocate

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF  
PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with  
Ms. Mehak Arora and Ms. Astha  
Dwivedi, Advocates

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**  
**02.05.2025**

%

1. Written submissions are stated to have been filed by the respondent yesterday.
  - 1.1. However, the same are not on record.
  - 1.2. Delay in filing the written submissions is condoned.
  - 1.3. Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the appellant be filed within four (4) weeks.
3. List on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 02, 2025**

**ds**