



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 23/2024

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC BUILDINGS AMERICAS INC

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kanu Priya, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ananya Shamsbery, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

29.01.2026

%

1. Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, learned Central Government Standing Counsel for the Respondent is stated to be held in a part heard matter before another Court.

2. At request, list for hearing on 02.03.2026 making it clear that no further adjournment will be granted to the Respondent on the next date.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

S.Sharma