



\$~66

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 23/2024

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC BUILDINGS AMERICAS INC

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kanu Priya, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with  
Ms. Ananya Shamsery, Ms. Riddhi Gorver and  
Mr. Mayank Bawa, Advocates for UoI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**20.04.2026**

%

List on 22.04.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**APRIL 20, 2026/AK**